Stokes
Stamps
Tillman
Banks



PLANNING COMMITTEE MEETING Wednesday, January 6, 2021 3:00 P.M. AGENDA

- 1. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi establishing the renaming of Valley Street from Highway 80 to Raymond Rd. to Rev. Dr. R.L.T. Smith Drive. (Stokes) (02/09/16)
- 2. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi naming the downtown Jatran Bus Transfer Station in honor of Mrs. Rosa Parks. (Stokes) (04/19/16)
- 3. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi renaming Morris Street (from Jefferson Street to Commerce Street to Corrice Collins Drive). (Stokes) (04/19/16)
- 4. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi renaming Tombigbee Street (from Congress Street to West Street) to Travis E. Knight Drive. (Stokes) (07/12/16)
- 5. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi renaming a portion of Ridgeway Street (from Bailey Avenue to the Dead End) to Doug L. Anderson Street. (Stokes) (08/23/16)
- 6. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi establishing the renaming of Vardaman Street (from Bailey avenue to Bailey Avenue Extension) to Al Joyner Way. (Stokes) (11/01/16)
- 7. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi establishing the renaming of Pearl Street (from Dalton to Prentiss Street) to Coach Paul Covington Drive. (Stokes) (12/27/16)
- 8. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi renaming Bailey Avenue (from Bailey Avenue Extension to Woodrow Wilson) to Tommie Hathorn Way. (Stokes) (12/27/16)
- 9. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi naming Road of Remembrance Park as Alfredteen Brown Harrison Park. (Stokes) (03/07/17)
- 10. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi renaming Carnes Street (from Palmyra Street to Martin Luther King, Jr., Dr.) to Reverend Alvin Burton, Sr. Street. (Stokes) (04/18/17)
- 11. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi renaming Cohea Street (from Palmyra Street to Lamar Street) to Corporal Allen Harper, Jr., Street. (Stokes) (04/18/17)

- 12. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi renaming Todd Street (from Palmyra Street to Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.) to Andre Lamont Jones Street. (Stokes) (04/18/17)
- 13. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi establishing the honorary renaming of Capitol Street from Gallatin Street to State Street to Williams Brothers Drive. (Stokes) (08/29/17)
- 14. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi establishing the renaming of Brame Street (from Northside Drive to the Dead End of Eubanks Creek) to Bishop Hollis Musgrove Drive. (Stokes) (08/29/17)
- 15. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi establishing the renaming of Kimball Avenue (from Sunset Drive to Liberty Street) to Johnetta Jurden Drive. (Stokes) (08/29/17)
- 16. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi establishing the renaming of Livingston Road (from Five Points Medgar Evers Boulevard to Woodrow Drive to Northside Drive) to Dr. Aaron Shirley Drive. (Stokes) (11/21/17)
- 17. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi establishing the renaming of Hamilton Street (from Mill Street to West Street) to Charles W. Tisdale Drive. (Stokes) (11/21/17)
- 18. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi establishing the honorary renaming of Carnation Street (from Pocahontas Avenue to Holmes Avenue) to Reverend Frank Wilbert James Drive. (Stokes) (02/27/18)
- 19. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi renaming Lavernet Road (from Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive to End) to Charles Evers Drive. (Stokes) (06/05/18)
- 20. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi renaming North Street (from Mississippi Street to Amite Street) to Myrlie Evers Drive. (Stokes) (06/05/18)
- 21. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi creating civil penalties for property owners who lease/use their property contrary to zoning ordinances of the City of Jackson. (Stokes) (09/25/18)
- 22. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi establishing the honorary renaming of Ora Bell (Ma Bell) Wright Drive (from Martin Luther king, Jr. Drive to Flora Street) to Barbara Ramsey Drive. (Stokes) (11/20/18)
- 23. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi requiring 24-hour convenience stores to have adequate security and a special privilege license to operate. (Stokes) (11/20/18)
- 24. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi establishing the honorary naming of Nashville Street (from Eminence Row to Mayes Street) to Mr. Willie Wright, Sr. Drive. (Stokes) (05/28/19)

- 25. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi establishing the honorary renaming of Farish Street (from Oakley Street to Monument Street) to George Allen "Doc" Harmon Drive. (Stokes) (06/11/19)
- 26. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi amending Section 102-31 of the Sign Ordinance, adding the exemption of defined church (place of worship) with existing ground sign structure. (Banks) (07/09/19)
- 27. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi renaming Road of Remembrance Park to Jalesia Everett Park. (Stokes) (09/03/19)
- 28. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi honorary renaming Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive from Fortification Street to Cohea Street to Lawrence Turner Drive. (Stokes) (06/09/2020)
- 29. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi Honorary Renaming Lamar Street from Pascagoula Street to Court Street Attorney Dennis Sweet Drive. (Stokes) (10/27/20)
- 30. Ordinance amending section 2-168 of the Jackson Code of Ordinances City Employee Wage Requirements. Stokes (9/1/2020)
- 31. Resolution of the City Of Jackson supporting expanding the University of Mississippi Medical Center and demolishing Veteran's Memorial Stadium. (Stamps) 9/15/2020
- 32. Order Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Interlocal Cooperative Agreement Between the City of Jackson, Mississippi and Hinds County, Mississippi to Provide Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$500,000) to Hinds County, Mississippi to Engage Deputies of the Sheriff of Hinds County to Assist with Public Safety Activities within the City of Jackson, Mississippi. (Stokes) (10/27/20)

REPORTS FROM MEMBERS, MAYOR OR DEPARTMENT DIRECTORS

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT